## **CISTRO TELELINK LIMITED**

CIN No: L19201MP1992PLC006925 206, Airen Heights, AB Road, Indore 452010, Madhya Pradesh Tel No.:0731-2555022; Fax No.:0731-2555722 Email ID-cistrotelelink@gmail.com Website: www.cistrotelelink.net

Date: 12th March, 2021

To, DCS –CRD, **BSE Limited** Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Tower, Dalal Street, Mumbai – 400001

## Sub: Intimation about Change in RTA from ANKIT CONSULTANCY PVT. LTD.- INDORE TO SATELITE CORPORATE SERVICES PRIVATE SERVICES- MUMBAI.

## **Ref: CISTRO TELELINK LIMITED Scrip Code: 531775**

Dear Sir,

Pursuant to regulation 30(6) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements), Regulation, 2015 this to inform you that the Company has approved the change of Registrar and Transfer Agent (RTA) w.e.f. 09/03/2021 from ANKIT CONSULTANCY PVT. LTD.- INDORE to SATELITE CORPORATE SERVICES PRIVATE SERVICES- MUMBAI.

Accordingly,

- 1. The Company has executed the tripartite agreement with National Securities Depository (India) Limited (NSDL) and Satelite Corporate Services Private Services- Mumbai on 9<sup>th</sup> March, 2021.
- 2. the Company has executed the tripartite agreement with Central Depository Services (India) Limited (CDSL) and Satelite Corporate Services Private Services- Mumbai on 9<sup>th</sup> March, 2021.

The following are the details of newly appointed RTA i.e. Satelite Corporate Services Private Services

Name	Satellite Corporate Services Pvt. Ltd.
SEBI Registration Number	INR000003639 (w.e.f. 27.02.2013)

## **CISTRO TELELINK LIMITED**

CIN No: L19201MP1992PLC006925

206, Airen Heights, AB Road, Indore 452010, Madhya Pradesh Tel No.:0731-2555022; Fax No.:0731-2555722 Email ID-cistrotelelink@gmail.com Website: www.cistrotelelink.net

Address	A 106 & 102 Dattani Plaza, East West Compound, Andheri Kurla Road, Safed Pool, Sakinaka, Mumbai- 400072
Compliance Officer	Michael Monateiro

\_

Due to inadvertence, this intimation is being given beyond the period prescribed under Regulation 30(6) of SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015 read with Para A of Part A of Schedule III. Also, in the opinion of the Board of Directors, the delayed intimation does not in any way materially affect the operations of the Company or the interest of stakeholders.

This is for your information and record.

Thanking you,

Yours truly,

FOR CISTRO TELELINK LIMITED

ARUN KUMAR SHARMA DIRECTOR DIN: 00369461

